Texmate, Inc. Tel. (760) 598-9899  •  www.texmate.comFX-B101Q-HZ manual (d0057) Page 1
Analog Output Scaling and
Calibration .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
Case Dimensions  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
Component Layout  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8
Connector Pinouts . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7
Connectors  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7
Controls and Indicators .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2

                         Line Frequency, 45-200Hz @ 80-300VAC  IF02
Standard Options for this Model Number
Order Code Suffix	 Description	 List
Display
VR  .  .  .  . 101 Segment Red LED Bargraph, Vertical .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  $0
HR . . .    101 Segment Red LED Bargraph, Horizontal  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              $5
VG . . .    101 Segment Green LED Bargraph, Vertical . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               15
HG . . .    101 Segment Green LED Bargraph, Horizontal . . . . . . . . . . . . .             $20
Power Supply
PS1  .  .  . 85-265VAC/95-300VDC .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . N/C
PS2  . .   15-48VAC/10-72VDC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 $35
Input Modules (Partial List. See www.texmate.com)
Unless otherwise specified Texmate will ship all modules precalibrated with facto-
ry preselected ranges and/or scalings as shown in BOLD type.
IF02 . . .   Line Frequency, 45-200Hz @ 80-300VAC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   $40
ANALOG OUTPUT
OIC . . .    Isolated 16 Bit Current Output, 4-20mA  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  $40
OIV . . .    Isolated 16 Bit Voltage Output, 0-10VDC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 $40
Special Options and Accessories
Part Number	 Description	 List
SPECIAL OPTIONS (Specify Inputs or Outputs & Req. Reading)
ZR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               Calibrated Range Change to another Standard Range . . $8
ZS-AOB . . . . . . . . . . .           Custom scaling of analog output for Q-series bargraphs . . . . . . . .        $15
ACCESSORIES (Specify Serial # for Custom Artwork Installation)
75-DMC14436B . . .   Side Slide Brackets-Wide opening (2 pc) . . . . . . . . . . . .            $2.50
75-DMC144X36 . . .   Side Slide Brackets-stand. (2 pc) - extra set  . . . . . . . . .         $2.50
93-PLUG2P-DP . . .   Extra Screw Terminal Conn., 2 Pin Power Plug  . . . . . . .       $2.50
93-PLUG2P-DR . . .   Extra Screw Terminal Conn., 2 Pin Plug . . . . . . . . . . . . .             $2.50
93-PLUG3P-DR . . .   Extra Screw Terminal Conn., 3 Pin Plug . . . . . . . . . . . . .             $4
93-PLUG4P-DR . . .   Extra Screw Terminal Conn., 4 Pin Plug . . . . . . . . . . . . .             $5
93-PLUG5P-DR . . .   Extra Screw Terminal Conn., 5 Pin Plug . . . . . . . . . . . . .             $6
DN.CAS144X36 . . .   Complete 144x36mm Case with Bezel  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             $25
75-DBZ144X36  . . .   Black Bezel for 144x36mm Case . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  $2.50
OP-MTL144x36 . . . .   Metal Surround Case, includes screw mounting clips . . .   $25
OP-MTLCLIP . . . . . .      Screw Mounting Clips (2 pc) - to screw tighten slide brackets  . $8